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Incumbent Contest Candidate Name Residential Address Mailing Address City Zip Phone Email
TOWN OF Mayor Curt Hendrix 798 4th Street same Aurora 27806 252.531.3416 curtsfishing@gmail.com

AURORA Mayor Sherri L. Hollister 224 S 6th Street same Aurora 27806 252.229.2099 sherrilhollister@gmail.com

* Mayor Clif Williams 876 Grace Drive same Aurora 27806 252.637.8778 clif.williams@aurind.com

(Mayor & 2 comms) Commissioner Galene Williams 674 Middle Street PO Box 202 Aurora 27806 252.945.3551 galenewilliams46@gmail.com

Commissioner Jamea Reed 590 S 5th Street same Aurora 27806 252.214.8516 reidjamea@gmail.com

Commissioner
Commissioner

TOWN OF * Commissioner Jim Caton 114 S Main Street PO Box 263 Bath 27808 252.944.1950 buxboats@embarqmail.com

BATH * Commissioner Scotty Mason 112 N King Street same Bath 27808 252.944.7125 scottymason62@gmail.com

(2 comm seats)

TOWN OF * Mayor Ricky Credle 446 W Bay Street same Belhaven 27810 252.943.5536 mayorrickycredle@gmail.com

BELHAVEN Mayor

(Mayor & 2 ald seats - Alderman East William (Chub) Stokes 919 Pamlico Street same Belhaven 27810 252.833.2810 chubthebarber@icloud.com

1 east; 1 west) Alderman East Kim Chace 449 Tooley Street same Belhaven 27810 252.385.1856 kim.chace@yahoo.com

* Alderman East Ricky Radcliffe 384 Tooley Street same Belhaven 27810 252.944.5501 rickyr@radcliffemarine.com

Alderman West
Alderman West

TOWN OF Mayor Jeff Haddock 115 Jones Circle same Chocowinity 27817 252.944.8877 jhchocopwd@yahoo.com

CHOCOWINITY Mayor Jesse Dickinson 56 Gold Rock Drive same Chocowinity 27817 252.721.5717 jessedickinson350@gmail.com

(Mayor & 2 comms) * Mayor Jimmy Mobley 159 NC Highway 33 E PO Box 26 Chocowinity 27817 252.945.8098 jmobley1048@gmail.com

* Commissioner Gerald L. Bullock 67 Gold Rock Drive same Chocowinity 27817 252.495.4967 bullockforchoco@gmail.com

* Commissioner William J. (Billy) Albritton 75 Jones Circle PO Box 249 Chocowinity 27817 252.402.7845 billyalbritton2015@gmail.com

Commissioner

TOWN OF * Mayor Stuart E. Ricks 65 Maple Street same Pantego 27860 252.943.7779 sturicks@yahoo.com

PANTEGO
* Commissioner Chad Keech 99 Latham Street same Pantego 27860 252.943.8999 skully@live.com

(all seats = * Commissioner Matthew van Nortwick 75 Latham Street same Pantego 27860 252.944.5965 matthewv8184@yahoo.com

Mayor & 5 comm) * Commissioner Mart Benson 157 Maple Street same Pantego 27860 252.943.8168 martbenson.mb@gmail.com

* Commissioner Reid Gelderman 160 Maple Street same Pantego 27860 252.945.3183 rgman33@hotmail.com

Commissioner

continued on next page
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TOWN OF Mayor
WASHINGTON Mayor

PARK
* Commissioner Vail Rumley 505 Fairview Avenue same Washington 27889 718.781.9660 vsrumley@gmail.com

(all seats = * Commissioner Jeff Peacock 312 Riverside Drive same Washington 27889 252.362.7635 jeffapeacock@gmail.com

Mayor & 5 comm) Commissioner
Commissioiner
Commissioner

CITY OF * Mayor Donald R. Sadler 145 Atkins Drive same Washington 27889 252.623.9332 sadlerformayor@gmail.com

WASHINGTON Mayor Ellen Brabo 1040 N Market Street same Washington 27889 540.848.4349 ellen@ellenbrabo.com

Mayor

(all seats = Council Nick Fritz 106 S Reed Drive same Washington 27889 252.402.3992 electnickfritz@gmail.com

Mayor & 5 council) Council John S. Carbone 720 W Main Street same Washington 27889 919.452.4413 vadocdoc@outlook.com
Council Andrew Melton 1403 Nicholson Street same Washington 27889 252.945.1436 andrewwmelton@yahoo.com

Council Darwin Woolard 609 Plant Street same Washington 27889 252.375.6815 darwinwoolard@rocketmail.com

* Council Antwan Horton 401 W 16th Street same Washington 27889 252.623.9386 antwanhorton@yahoo.com

Council Wiley D. Woolard 109 Iron Mine Way same Washington 27889 252.943.5276 pantherfan719@yahoo.com

* Council Anthony Tyre 151 W Main Street #202 same Washington 27889 252.481.1007 atyreforoffice@gmail.com

* Council William H. Pitt 318 The Courtyard same Washington 27889 252.702.1937 photobro22@yahoo.com

Council Sheri Clark 401 E Main Street same Washington 27889 252.347.1252 chicsheri@gmail.com

* Council Richard Louis Brooks 820 Boston Avenue same Washington 27889 252.946.6607 richard3brooks@yahoo.com

Council
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